PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2876938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT M VANBECLEARE	05/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSKIN COMPANY
Street Address:	3900 DR GREAVES ROAD
City:	GRANDVIEW
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6149515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374766554

Email: tmoyer@airdistribution.com

Correspondent Name: TRACEY MOYER

Address Line 1: C/O AIR DISTRIBUTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 2: 1301 W PRESIDENT GEORGE BUSH HWY STE 330

Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM VENEMA	
SIGNATURE:	/william venema/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=6149515 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=6149515 Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502830342 REEL: 032993 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Fifty (\$250.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned (hereinafter designated as undersigned).

Name of Inventor:

Robert M. VanBecleare Lake Lotawana, MO

the undersigned agrees that effective May 1, 1999, the undersigned, and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over unto:

Name of Assignee

RUSKIN COMPANY

Address of principal place of business

3900 Dr. Greaves Road Grandview, MO 64030

State of Incorporation

Delaware

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent including provisionals, non-provisionals, counterparts, and PCT applications and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application (hereinafter designated as "application") being known by the Title:

COMBINATION MOISTURE ELIMINATION LOUVER AND AIR FLOW SENSOR AND METHOD

Attorney Docket No.: RUS07-005-A which is attached or referenced in:

U.S. Patent No.: 6,149,515 - Issue Date: 21/11/2000

(Day/Month/Year)

Executed On:

(Day/Month/Year)

PCT Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

(Day/Month/Year)

and which claims priority from one or more United States provisional patent applications, the earliest of which is:

Provisional Application No.: Filing Date: (Day/Month/Year)

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any counterpart application(s) in the United States and foreign countries, including but not limited to continuing prosecution applications (CPAs), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations and reissues or extensions thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning this application and any counterpart application(s), or in connection with any opposition or nullity proceeding, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and in conducting such interference, litigation, opposition or nullity proceeding.

PATENT REEL: 032993 FRAME: 0288

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any counterpart application(s) thereof and any reexaminations, reissues and extensions to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grants ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at <u>LAKE LOTAWANN</u> this <u>25</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2014.	
Robert M. VanBecleare	٤
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 032993 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 05/30/2014